

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

The board of Directors (the “**Board**”) is pleased to announce the unaudited condensed consolidated results of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as the “**Group**”) for the three months ended 31 March 2019 together with the unaudited comparative figures for the corresponding period in 2018, as follows:

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the three months ended 31 March 2019

		Three months ended	
		31 March	
		2019	2018
	Notes	S\$'000	S\$'000
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)
Revenue	3	9,064	8,871
Cost of services		(7,064)	(6,782)
Gross profit		2,000	2,089
Other income	3	55	9
Administrative expenses			

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the three months ended 31 March 2019

	Note	Three months ended 31 March		
		2019 S\$'000 (unaudited)	2018 S\$'000 (unaudited)	
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME				
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:				
Exchange differences arising on translation		19	—	
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD, NET OF TAX		19	—	
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD		260	201	
Profit for the period attributable to:				
Owners of the Company		241	201	
Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to:				
Owners of the Company		260	201	
Earnings per share				

